39 Wiitten Answer

(b) Government have noted the con- !
of the Peatce Commisston’s
Repoit to the effect that the proposals fol agreed to between

clustons

an eventual settlement
the British Foreign Secrctarv and M ‘
Smith are not acceptable to the people of Rhodesta as a whole Government continue 1n thetr view that the Smtth regime must be compelled to tmplement the prin-
¢Iple of one-man-one-vote, and that, lfl necessary the UK should use force n her capacity as the Admimstering Power
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[RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 40
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SHRI PITAMBER DAS

DR BHAI MAHAVIR

SHRI N K SHEJWALKAR

SHRI PREM MANOHAR

SHRI OM PRAKASH TYAG!

SHRI MAN SINGH VARMA

SHRI JAGDISH PRASAD
MATHUR

SHRI LAL K ADVANI

SHRI RATTAN LAL

SHRI D K PATEL-

JAIN

Will the Minister o' LABOUR AND REHABILITATION be pleased to state

(a) what s the total number of displaced persons who have come to India from Sind as a result of recent Indo-Pak war,

(b) what airangements have been made to provide them shejter education for their childien medial facilities and means of livelthood together with the nanes of the

' places where these arrangements have been made and the total amount of money that 1s being spent every month on these arrangements,

(¢) what 1s the number of scheduled castes and scheduled tribes persons out of them, and

(d) whether the question of granting them Indian citizenship has been firally decided and 1f so, what decisicn has teen taken in this regard?}

#H T G A (5 ;o Fo afeewy)
(F) 7™ A7 IA9F FTA@R A7
A qFAT T oA freafrr afsr o«
g ST L

51

70000

[ ] Enghsh translation


41 Wrutten Answers {18 AUG 1972] to Questions 42
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43 Written Answers "' [RAJYA SABHA] to Questions 44
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45 Written Answers

1{THE MINISTER OF LABOUR AND
REHABILITATION (SHRI R. K. KHADI-
LKAR) (a) About 70,000, according
the information received from the Governments of Rajasthan and Gujarat.

(b) A statement indicating the arrangements made for these persons is laid on the

Table of the Sabha.

(¢c) According to the information received

[18 AUG. 1972]

from the respective State Governments

to Questions 46

there are 3274 Harjans in Gujaiat and 2224 individuals who come under the category of Scheduled Castes and 41 individuals who come under 1he category of Scheduled Tribes in Rajasthan.

(d) The question does not arise as these persons are foreign nationals and are expected to go back to their homes in Pakistan with the normalisation of relations.

STATEMENT

Name:zof the place Relief facihties Educational

Medical facili- Total amount where camp facilities ties so far released
1s located to the respective State Go-
vernments for
incurring  ex-
penditurc  on
provision of
relicf facilities
to the needy
persons both in
Indian  Terri-
tory and Pak
territory.

RAJASTHAN

Barmer District—

1. Chobtan 7 Relief facilities Educational Medical facili- Rs. 34.82

2. Aalamsa- are being pro- facilities are ties are being lakhs.

3. Dhanau vided to the being provided piovided to

4. Kaprau needy persons. to therefugees refugees in

5 Harsani in or outside or outside

5. Grirab the camps. camps.

7. Mimbaia b

8. Kunanpura

9, Barmer

10. Turbs

Jaisalmer District— |
11, Sitcrar

About 9000 persons arc living in the above mentioned 13 camps.

i1 Engl-ish {ranslation.


47 Written Answers [RAJYA SABHA] to Questions 48

1 2 3 4 5
GUJARAT
1. Zura . . Relief facilities Nit Team of Doc- ] are being pro- tors visit |
vided to the Zura camp |
needy. twice a week. |
2. Suigam . do. Action being Medical offi- »Rs. I 50 lakhs. taken to pro- cers often |
vide cduca- takeroundin |
tional facili- the camps. J
ties with the
help of re-
fugees.
3. Tharad . do. do. do.

Total number of persons who have sought admission in the atcve thice camps is 7830.

Government of Rajasthan have reported that they have spent a sum of Rs. 24 lakhs, while the Govt. of Gujarat have spent Rs. 7.78 lakhs (monthly fgires not available). The expendituic incurred by the State Governments on providing relief facilities is rembursed by the Govt. of India. The funds on ‘on account’ basis ate released to the State Governments as and when they are required.

Note.—As regards provision of means of livelihood to these persons, it may te stated that relief facilities arc being given to the needy persons.]

